

BOROSIL[®]
BOROSIL LIMITED
CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722
Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel.No. (022) 6740 6300 | Fax No. : (022) 6740 6514 | Website : www.borosil.com | Email : borosil@borosil.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended (31/12/2023)	Quarter ended (31/12/2022)	Nine Months Ended (31/12/2023)	Year Ended (31/03/2023)	Quarter ended (31/12/2023)	Quarter ended (31/12/2022)	Nine Months Ended (31/12/2023)	Year Ended (31/03/2023)
Total income from operations	30,245.03	20,717.13	71,337.23	74,157.55	30,245.03	20,717.13	71,337.23	74,157.55
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax and Exceptional items	4,914.01	1,642.08	8,117.83	5,667.82	4,913.77	1,641.86	8,117.38	5,667.34
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax (After Exceptional items)	4,914.01	2,067.35	8,117.83	6,601.15	4,913.77	2,067.13	8,117.38	6,600.67
Net Profit for the period / year after Tax (After Exceptional items)	3,729.95	1,592.89	6,079.07	5,187.77	3,729.71	1,592.67	6,078.62	5,187.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3,726.96	1,589.99	6,040.85	5,178.87	3,726.72	1,589.77	6,040.40	5,178.39
Equity Share Capital	1,145.82	1,143.79	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,143.79	1,145.82	1,144.14
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				49,857.30				49,853.79
Earning per equity share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)								
Basic (Not Annualised)*	3.26*	1.39*	5.31*	4.54	3.26*	1.39*	5.31*	4.54
Diluted (Not Annualised)*	3.26*	1.39*	5.31*	4.54	3.26*	1.39*	5.31*	4.54

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 13th February, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.borosil.com).

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Borosil Limited
Shreevar Kheruka
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 01802416)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th February, 2024

BCL Industries Limited
Regd. Office : Hazi Rattan Link Road, Bathinda-151001
Ph. : 0164-2240163, 2240443, 2211628, Fax: 0164-5003638
Website: www.bcl.ind.in, Email: bcl@mittalgroup.co.in
CIN: L24231PB1976PLC003624

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (RS. IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		F.Y. Ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Income						
TOTAL REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS	64624.35	50225.51	53565.56	159285.75	136895.8	182663.16
PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND TAX	3750.51	3032.85	3002.08	9532.16	5224.94	8548.99
PROFIT BEFORE TAX AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	3750.51	3032.85	3002.08	9481.09	5224.94	8548.99
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	3278.14	1966.77	2282.69	7220.43	3975.84	6435.45
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (11+12)	3278.14	2200.05	2282.69	7453.71	4112.75	6564.94
PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL ((EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 1/- EACH)	2683.50	2535.7	2415	2683.5	2415	2415
OTHER EQUITY	61197.57	54570.7	38305.3	61197.57	38305.3	46616.12
EARNINGS PER SHARE (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.20	7.23	9.69	2.69	17.38	27.45
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.20	6.99	9.69	2.64	17.38	26.59
The abstract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 is as given below:						
Total Revenue from Operations	49651.13	38815.14	45043.27	123336.26	125621.79	163971.88
Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2866.33	2189.98	3333.39	7043.67	6453.64	9621.29
Net Profit after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2411.6	1283.63	2516.31	5215.13	4865.21	7208.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	2411.6	1516.91	2516.31	5448.41	5002.12	7338.31

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated/ Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE)/ (NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE/ NSE (Stock Exchange) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.bcl.ind.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/- (RAJINDER MITTAL)
Mg. Director
DIN: 00033082

Date: 12.02.2024
Place: Bathinda (PB.)

BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999
E-mail : shares@bannari.com Website : www.bannari.com
CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023

(₹. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total income	76969.78	60166.92	93392.57	180346.86	190615.94	256493.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	9973.67	7261.20	6768.14	19275.28	14374.23	22021.45
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	9973.67	7261.20	6768.14	19275.28	14374.23	22021.45
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	6802.54	4881.17	4085.24	13046.82	9347.06	14339.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6822.45	4928.94	4115.91	13125.25	9391.63	14103.49
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	153935.41
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) not annualised						
	a. Basic (₹.)	54.28	38.93	32.58	104.04	74.54	114.35
	b. Diluted (₹.)	54.28	38.93	32.58	104.04	74.54	114.35

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)
CHAIRMAN

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 12.02.2024

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh (Tel.:+91-120-2581999)
Corporate Office: SPL-3, RICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan
Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspower.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997

(Rs. in Lakhs)

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31 Dec. 23 Unaudited	Nine Month Ended 31 Dec. 23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31 Dec. 22 Unaudited	Year Ended 31 March. 23 Audited	Quarter Ended 31 Dec. 23 Unaudited	Nine Month Ended 31 Dec. 23 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31 Dec. 22 Unaudited	Year Ended 31 March. 23 Audited
1	Total income from operations	25,827.80	77,834.89	20,039.57	80,838.55	25,827.80	77,834.89	20,039.57	80,838.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,165.43	6,433.32	1,645.46	5,027.37	620.20	9,412.38	2,954.17	4,480.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,165.43	6,433.32	1,645.46	5,027.37	620.20	9,412.38	2,954.17	4,480.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,352.32	4,379.85	1,164.44	3,498.42	(92.44)	6,231.76	2,179.25	2,897.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,352.99	4,526.12	1,164.46	3,435.05	(991.77)	6,378.03	2,179.27	2,834.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2,577.76	2,577.76	2,575.95	2,575.95	2,577.76	2,577.76	2,575.95	2,575.95
7	Other equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	95,879.23	-	-	-	95,719.39
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)								
	Basic :	0.52	1.70	0.45	1.36	(0.43)	2.71	0.95	1.26
	Diluted :	0.51	1.67	0.45	1.35	(0.43)	2.65	0.94	1.25

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the financial results are available on Company's website at www.genuspower.com and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- (Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 0001127

Place: Jaipur
Date : February 13, 2024

MAKERS
Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033889
Tel: +91 22 28688544 E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com, Website : www.makerslabs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs in Laacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	2,687.90	2,547.15	2,014.22	7,768.06	7,398.43	10,355.38
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(111.50)	(101.63)	(151.57)	(353.34)	(136.33)	(83.85)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.50)	(101.63)	(151.57)	(353.34)	(136.33)	(83.85)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(106.01)	(112.69)	(177.35)	(384.83)	(253.71)	(219.15)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(106.53)	(114.55)	(175.29)	(388.32)	(251.03)	(217.95)
6 Equity Share Capital	590.04	590.04	590.04	590.04	590.04	590.04
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	6,330.09
8 Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.61)	(2.27)	(3.65)	(8.44)	(7.47)	(7.90)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).

2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
(Rs in Laacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	1129.11	1561.51	1,076.06	3,863.99	3,266.22	4,368.40
2 Profit before Tax	(209.51)	(111.36)	(277.74)	(582.24)	(584.19)	(677.57)
3 Profit after Tax	(194.56)	(98.94)	(256.99)	(539.59)	(555.62)	(636.09)

By Order of the Board
For Makers Laboratories Limited
Nilesh Jain
Wholtime Director
(DIN 05263110)

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2024

MAGADH
SUGAR & ENERGY LTD
Registered Office : P.O. Hargaoon, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L15122UP2015PLC069632
Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2023	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,853.51	80,845.68	20,972.11
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,213.05	9,344.85	3,390.68
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,213.05	9,344.85	3,390.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,890.89	6,952.98	2,182.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,892.28	6,957.14	2,205.89
6	Equity Share Capital	1,409.16	1,409.16	1,409.16
7	Other Equity			
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹): Basic & Diluted	27.61 *	49.34 *	15.48 *

* Not annualised.

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available at our website <https://www.birla-sugar.com> and at website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> respectively.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
MAGADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED
Chandra Shekhar Nopany
Chairperson
DIN - 00014587

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th February, 2024

IDBI Capital रिच चैलेंज विधि के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से पात्र एआरसी को मेटनेर लिमिटेड ("एमएल") के तलाक़्खरत ऋण एक्सपोजर के हस्तांतरण के संबंध में विज्ञापन

आईडीबीआई कैपिटल मार्केट्स एंड सिक्क्योरिटीज लिमिटेड ("आईडीबीआई") एसीआई बैंक और अन्य संघ ख्यातताओं ("उधारकर्ता") की ओर से रिच चैलेंज विधि के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से "जेआर है जहां है", "जी है", "जेआर है", "जहां जो कुछ भी है" और "सर्विसरहित" आधार पर ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से रुपये 3040.03 करोड़ (रुपये तीन हजार चालीस करोड़ और तीन लाख मात्र) के प्रत्याभूत वित्तीय लेनदारों के स्वीकृत ऋणों के साथ मेटनेर लिमिटेड ("एमएल") खातों के तलाक़्खरत ऋण एक्सपोजर के हस्तांतरण के लिए भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक/निगमों/बैंकों द्वारा जारी विनियम पात्र एआरसी ("पात्र प्रतिभागियों") से लागू द्वाव्यस्त ऋण एक्सपोजर के हस्तांतरण पर भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के मौजूद दिशानिर्देशों के अनुसार रुबि की अभाव्यक्ति ("ईओआर") आमंत्रित करता है। ऋणदाता ऋण जोखिम से संबंधित किसी भी परिचालन, कानूनी या किसी अन्य प्रकार के जोखिम को नहीं मानेगा और एमएल के लिए कोई प्रतिनिधित्व या वारंटी प्रदान नहीं करेगा। सभी इच्छुक पात्र प्रतिभागियों से अनुरोध है कि वे "रुबि की अभाव्यक्ति" (ईओआर) के माध्यम से और एमएल-प्रदातकण समझौते को निगमित करके ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने की अपनी इच्छा प्रस्तुत करें। ईओआर आम कर्म की अंतिम तिथि 17 फरवरी, 2024 है। इच्छुक भारतीयता बैंक की वेबसाइट <https://bank.sbi> को भी देख सकते हैं और अधिक जानकारी (बैंक नोटिस) के लिए www.sbi.in > Auction Notice > ARC & DRT लिंक या www.idbicapital.com पर विवरण देख सकते हैं और निविदा और बोली पर विवरण देख सकते हैं। इच्छुक भारतीयता अधोहस्ताक्षरों से संपर्क कर सकते हैं:

संपर्क व्यक्तियों	उपस्थिति	संपर्क विवरण	ईमेल आईडी
अभिषेक कुमार	एजीएम, एआरसी 1, नई दिल्ली	9910855100	abhisek.kumar18@sbi.co.in
शिजू वेलुध्यान	एजीएम, एआरसी 3 मेटनेर-एआरसी, सीटी, नई दिल्ली	6261093969	shiju.velayudhan@sbi.co.in
ओमकार जोशी	वरिष्ठ कार्यकारी आरसीएमएस	+91 22 2217 1897 / 9619544352	omkar.joshi@idbicapital.com

कृपया ध्यान दें कि इस विज्ञापन में परिकल्पित ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया ऋणदाताओं के सहमति प्राधिकारी द्वारा अंतिम अनुमोदन के अधीन होगी। इसके अलावा, ऋणदाता असाइंटमेंट पर सुनिश्चितता के तहत कोई कारण बताए बिना, किसी भी स्तर पर इस विज्ञापन और प्रक्रिया हस्तांतरण को रद्द करने या समाप्त करने, संशोधित करने या तलाक़्खरत को रद्द करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रखते हैं। यह एमएल प्रस्ताव प्रस्तावित नहीं है और बिना किसी प्रतिबद्धता के ज ही किया जा रहा है। इस संबंध में ऋणदाताओं का निर्णय अंतिम और बाध्यकारी होगा।

स्थान : मुंबई
दिनांक : 14.02.2024

आईडीबीआई कैपिटल मार्केट्स एंड सिक्क्योरिटीज लिमिटेड द्वारा जारी किया गया

U. P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.
VIPIN KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010
Ph. No. 0522-2307826/28 www.upsugarcorp.in
Email : upstatesugarcorporation@gmail.com

Ref.No.: PUR/SSC/Tender/2024-25/1488 Dated : 13.02.2024

Short Term e-Tender Notice

Online e-tenders are invited from manufacturers/authorized distributors/ Importers/ Authorized dealers (as per details given in tender documents) for supply of Stainless Steel Tubes, Boiler Tubes, Packing & Jointing, Roller shaft, Roller Re-shelling, V-belts, Nickel Screen, Cast Steel Items, Motors, & Domite Tips to various Sugar Factories of U. P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd.. The e-tender documents with detailed specifications, make, terms and conditions etc., can be downloaded from e-tender portal <http://etender.up.nic.in> & Sugar Corporation's website: www.upsugarcorp.in from time to time, starting from **14.02.2024**.

The Managing Director, Sugar Corporation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annual e-bidding process without assigning any reason to & decision of Corporation will be final & binding.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh (Tel.:+91-120-2581999)
Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan
Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspwr.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997

(Rs. In Lakhs)

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

S. No	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Nine Month Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Month Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31 Dec, 23	31 Dec, 23	31 Dec, 23	31 March, 23	31 Dec, 23	31 Dec, 23	31 Dec, 22	31 March, 23
1	Total Income from operations	25,827.80	77,834.89	20,039.57	80,838.55	25,827.80	77,834.89	20,039.57	80,838.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,165.43	6,433.32	1,645.46	5,027.37	620.20	9,412.38	2,954.17	4,480.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,165.43	6,433.32	1,645.46	5,027.37	620.20	9,412.38	2,954.17	4,480.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,352.32	4,379.85	1,164.44	3,498.42	(992.44)	6,231.76	2,179.25	2,897.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,352.99	4,526.12	1,164.46	3,435.05	(991.77)	6,378.03	2,179.27	2,834.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2,577.76	2,577.76	2,575.95	2,575.95	2,577.76	2,577.76	2,575.95	2,575.95
7	Other equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	95,879.23	-	-	-	95,719.39
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)								
	Basic :	0.52	1.70	0.45	1.36	(0.43)	2.71	0.95	1.26
	Diluted:	0.51	1.67	0.45	1.35	(0.43)	2.65	0.94	1.25

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the financial results are available on Company's website at www.genuspwr.com and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00011127

Place: Jaipur
Date : February 13, 2024

PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED
(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)
Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;
Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pgel.in; Website: www.pgel.in

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2023	year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2023	year ended March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	33926.83	39,180.29	133114.65	53,188.46	46,042.21	215,994.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2862.22	2,590.97	5688.25	2,598.97	1,759.96	9,754.32
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2862.22	2,590.97	5688.25	2,598.97	1,759.96	9,754.32
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2168.26	1,969.07	4419.99	1,923.51	1,236.51	7,746.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2150.86	1,937.99	4424.27	1,917.87	1,205.59	7,743.82
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs. 10/- each	2602.46	2602.46	2274.26	2602.46	2602.46	2274.26
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31 March 2023			33577.6			37,318.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	8.44	8.34	20.42	7.17	4.99	35.78
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Diluted	8.30	8.22	19.27	7.05	4.88	33.77

Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.pgel.in.

For PG Electroplast Limited
Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
Managing Director-Operations

Place: Greater Noida, U.P.
Dated: 13th February, 2024

PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

Place: Greater Noida, U.P.
Dated: 13th February, 2024

FOR PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED
Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
Managing Director-Operations

MAKE IN INDIA

दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड
CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर 24, 25, 26, आईएमटी मानेसर, सेक्टर-7, गुरुग्राम-122050, हरियाणा
कार्पो. कार्यालय : मिलेनियम प्लाजा, टावर-बी, सुभास लोक-1, सेक्टर-27, गुरुग्राम-122002, हरियाणा
फोन : +91(124) 4715100 Fax: +91(124) 2806085
वेबसाइट : www.thehitechgears.com, ई-मेल : secretarial@thehitechgears.com

दिसम्बर 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह हेतु अनेककित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
(रु. मिलियन में, सिवाय प्रति शेयर डेटा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	नौ माह समाप्त
		31/12/2023 (अनेककित)	31/12/2022 (अनेककित)	31/12/2023 (अनेककित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	2,750.77	2,793.45	8,265.93
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	198.49	77.57	396.87
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	197.46	77.57	1,167.44
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	149.14	25.74	964.29
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल है]	168.56	41.60	1,014.50
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	संचय/अन्य इक्विटी जेसाकि अनेककित तुलनपत्र में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	-
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों हेतु) - (क) मूल : (ख) तनुकृत :	7.95 7.93	1.37 1.37	51.38 51.29

नोट्स :-

1) उक्त अनेककित समेकित परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा फरवरी 13, 2024 को आयोजित उसकी बैठक में पुनरीक्षित किए गए थे और तदुपरांत कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा फरवरी 13, 2024 को सम्मन उसकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए थे।

2) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियामवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किए गए दिसम्बर 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह हेतु समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारकित रूप है।

3) सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियामवली, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ख) के अनुसार, कम्पनी की मुख्य पृथक्कृत अनेककित वित्तीय सूचना के विषय में अतिरिक्त सूचना नीचे दी गई है :

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	नौ माह समाप्त
	31/12/2023 (अनेककित)	31/12/2022 (अनेककित)	31/12/2023 (अनेककित)
परिचालन से आय और अन्य आय	1,952.32	1,858.35	5,825.31
कर पूर्व लाभ	176.49	172.89	450.79
कर पश्चात लाभ	126.75	119.74	330.51

4) दिसम्बर 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.thehitechgears.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./-
दीप कपूरिया
कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष
(DIN: 00006185)

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
तिथि : फरवरी 13, 2024

ANSAL HOUSING
ENRICHING LIVING STYLES

पंजीकृत कार्यालय 606, 6वां तल, इंद्र प्रकाश, 21 बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001
प्रधान कार्यालय 2एफ-एएचसीएल, दूसरा तल, अंसल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-1, वैशाली, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.-201010
फोन : 0120-3854000 | ई-मेल : ahl@ansals.com | वेबसाइट : www.ansals.com | सीआईएन : L45201DL1983PLC016821

Ansal Housing Limited
— An ISO 9001:2015 Company —

31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/नौ माह के लिए एकल और समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार
(रुपये लाखों में) इक्विटी को छोड़कर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल						समेकित						
		तिमाही समाप्त		नौ माह समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त		तिमाही समाप्त		नौ माह समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त		
		31.12.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (रुब)	9,075.19	10,738.49	4,634.87	26,869.79	16,507.84	22,390.76	10,998.86	13,296.79	5,610.71	32,179.88	20,164.90	26,028.89	
2	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ(+)/हानि(-) (विशिष्ट/असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	118.89	699.82	(673.34)	366.50	(2,900.22)	(2,406.58)	110.73	657.64	(592.54)	284.41	(2,760.44)	(2,814.38)	
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ(+)/हानि(-) (विशिष्ट/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	118.89	699.82	(673.34)	366.50	(8,237.35)	(8,072.71)	110.73	657.64	(592.54)	284.41	(7,538.20)	(8,449.06)	
4	कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ(+)/हानि(-) (विशिष्ट/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(630.21)	(29.89)	(696.18)	(1,060.47)	(6,050.55)	(5,719.10)	(659.42)	(81.20)	(637.85)	(1,174.00)	(5,418.19)	(6,136.45)	
5	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल)	(627.56)	(27.24)	(689.02)	(1,052.51)	(6,032.68)	(5,708.48)	(656.77)	(78.54)	(630.69)	(1,166.04)	(5,400.32)	(6,131.92)	
6	प्रति इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	6,963.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	6,963.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	6,963.58	6,963.58	
7	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (ईपीएस) (लाभ और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)													
	बेसिक और डायल्यूटेड ईपीएस (रु. में)	(0.91)	(0.04)	(1.17)	(1.52)	(10.19)	(9.59)	(0.95)	(0.12)	(1.07)	(1.69)	(9.12)	(10.29)	

नोट :-

1. वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक) निगमावली, 2015 समग्र-समय यथासंशोधित के नियम 3 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत यथास्थित भारतीय लेखाकरण मानकों (इंड एएस) के अनुपालन में हैं।

2. ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) निगमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में पेश किए गए 31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का एक सार है। 31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारकित रूप है।

3. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 13 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित उनकी संशोधित बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए।

स्थान : वैशाली, गाजियाबाद
दिनांक: 13 फरवरी, 2024

बोर्ड की ओर से एवं जहाँ के लिए हस्ता./-
(कुशाग्र अंसल)
पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीईओ
सीआईएन: 01216663

AKM CREATIONS LIMITED
("TARGET COMPANY") (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AKM LACE AND EMBROTEX LIMITED)
Regd office: C-110 G/F Bhoja Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi, East Delhi-110032
Website: www.akmlace.com

Open offer for the acquisition of 22,39,166 (Twenty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Six Only) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total Equity and voting Share Capital of the Target Company by Arhat Touch Private Limited (herein after collectively referred as "Acquirer") at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share (the "Offer Price") payable in Cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

This Corrigendum (the "Corrigendum") to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated February 07, 2024, sent to Securities and Exchange Board of India is being issued by Fast Track Finsec Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of Arhat Touch Private Limited ("The Acquirer").

This Corrigendum is to be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the LOF. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the LOF (as the case may be), unless otherwise specified. The shareholders of AKM Creations Limited are requested to note the developments/amendments with respect to and in connection with Offer Open are as under:

BSE Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange for the purpose of tendering Shares in the Open Offer. Equity shares of Target Company are listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited. At present the bid lot is of 3000 Equity Shares and hence bids in the open offer can be made for a minimum of 3000 Equity Shares and in multiples of 3000 Equity Shares thereafter.

Except as detailed in this Corrigendum, all other terms of the PA, DPS, DLOF & LOF (as the case may be) remain unchanged.

The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to LOF (as the case may be) also for the fulfillment of the obligations of the Acquirers laid down in the Regulations, as amended from time to time.

A copy of this Corrigendum to LOF will be available on SEBI's website - www.sebi.gov.in; BSE's website www.bseindia.com; and on Lead Manager website - www.ftfinsec.com;

ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER

Fastrack Finsec Category - Merchant Banker	FAST TRACK FINSEC PRIVATE LIMITED Office No. V-116, First Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 Telephone: +91-11-43029809 Email: mb@ftfinsec.com , Website: www.ftfinsec.com Contact Person: Mr. Vikas Kumar Verma SEBI Reg. No: HM000012500 CIN: U65191DL2010PTCC020381
--	---

Date: 13.02.2024, Place: New Delhi